BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

11910 Greenville Ave., Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75243 Phone (214) 361-7900 www.bhcllp.com

JOHN W. BIRKHOFF, P.E.

GARY C. HENDRICKS, P.E.

JOE R. CARTER, P.E.

MATT HICKEY, P.E.

ANDREW MATA, JR., P.E.

JOSEPH T. GRAJEWSKI, II, PE

DEREK B. CHANEY, P.E. October 1 1’ 2018
CRAIG M, KERKHOFF, P.E

Mr. Jason Horn, P.E.

Civil Engineer [

City of McKinney

Post Office Box 517
McKinney, Texas 75069-0517

Re: WA4415; Bid No. 19-01CC
U.S. 380 Water Line Improvements

Dear Mr. Horn:

We have checked the bids received at 2:00 p.m., Thursday, October 4, 2018 for the U.S. 380 Water Line
Improvements . Five contractors submitted bids on this project. No errors or bidding irregularitics were
encountered with the bids submitted.

Pittard Construction Company of Allen, Texas, submitted the low bid in the amount of $1,750,001.16.

We have reviewed Pittard Construction’s Statement of Qualifications and references and find that Pittard
Construction company has a record of satisfactorily completing similar projects for the Cities of Allen, Plano,
Frisco and Dennison. We were able to contact and speak with the City of Allen, City of Frisco and the City of
Dennison references regarding their projects with the Contractor and found no substantial issues. This
contractor has reported in their statement of qualifications they have been performing work similar to this
project for over 9-years. In our opinion, Pittard Construction Company has the experience and capability to
construct the U.S. 380 Water Line Improvements project.

Accordingly, we recommend the City accept the bid submitted and award a construction contract to Pittard
Construction Company in the amount of $1,750,001.16 for construction of the U.S. 380 Water Line
Improvements project. We are available to discuss this project and our recommendation further at your
convenience.

Sincerely yours,

/\/‘7 L{k A~
dl'tH ey, P

TBPE Firm 526 ACEC Wellness Firm = Better Decisions - Better Designs TBPLS Firm 100318-00

Ji\clerical\mckinney\2017-110 us 380 water lines imp\letters\k\recommendation letter to city docx




